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BEFORE  
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
 

In the Matter of the Application of Duke  ) 
Energy Ohio, Inc. for Approval of its  ) Case No. 13-0431-EL-POR 
Energy Efficiency and Peak Demand  )        
Reduction Portfolio Programs.  )         
 
 
 

NOTICE OF AN ADDITIONAL SIGNATORY TO THE FILED STIPULATION  
BY THE  

SIERRA CLUB 
 

 
The Sierra Club, having received approval by its national litigation committee to 

participate in the Stipulation filed in the above-captioned case on September 9, 2013, hereby files 

this notice to be considered as an additional signatory to the Duke Energy Efficiency and Peak 

Demand Reduction Portfolio Stipulation.  The Sierra Club supports and signs the stipulation and, 

along with the other signatory parties, adopts it as a just and reasonable resolution to the issues in 

these proceedings, as prescribed in the stipulation. The Sierra Club appreciates the consideration 

of Duke, the consideration of the parties in this case and the consideration of the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio to keep the record open and accept this notice, labeled as Sierra Club 

Exhibit 1.   

Respectfully submitted,  
  
    

/s/ Christopher J. Allwein_____________________                                                                  
Christopher J. Allwein, Counsel of Record (0084914) 
Williams, Allwein and Moser, LLC  
1500 West Third Avenue, Suite 330 
Columbus, Ohio 43212 
Telephone: (614) 429-3092  
Fax: (614) 670-8896 
E-mail: callwein@wamenergylaw.com 
 

mailto:callwein@wamenergylaw.com�
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Attorney for the Sierra Club 
 
 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF AN 

ADDITIONAL SIGNATORY TO THE FILED STIPULATION has been filed with the Public 

Utilities Commission of Ohio and has been served upon the following parties via electronic mail 

on October 9, 2013. 

 
 
      /s/ Christopher J. Allwein 

Christopher J. Allwein 
 

 
 
Amy B. Spiller 
Elizabeth H Watts  
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.  
155 East Broad Street  
Suite 2100  
Columbus, OH 43215  
Phone:614-222-1331  
Fax:614-222-1337  
Email: elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com 
 
Hodges, James T   
J. Thomas Hodges - Attorney at Law, LPA  
708 Walnut Street  
Suite 600  
Cincinnati, OH 45202  
Phone:513-421-8454  
Fax:513-241-6649  
Email: tom@jthlaw.com 
  
 
 
Michael J. Schuler 
Kyle L. Kern  
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel  

 
Trent A. Dougherty  
The Ohio Environmental Council  
1207 Grandview Ave. 
Suite 201 
Columbus, OH 43212 
Phone:(614)487-7506  
Email:  trent@theoec.org 
    
 
Williams, Todd M  
Williams Allwein & Moser, LLC  
Two Maritime Plaza, 3rd Floor  
Toledo, OH 43604  
Phone:567-225-3330  
Fax:567-225-3329  
Email: toddm@wamenergylaw.com 
 
 
Michael J. Kurtz 
David F. Boehm 
Cohn, Jody Kyler  
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry  
36 E. Seventh St.  
Suite 1510  

mailto:trent@theoec.org�
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10 W . Broad St., 18th Fl.  
Columbus, OH 43215  
Phone:614-466-1311  
Fax:614-466-9475  
Email: Schuler@occ.state.oh.us 
Kern@occ.state.oh.us 
 
 
 
 
Mooney, Colleen L  
231 West Lima Street  
Findlay, OH 45840  
Phone:614-488-5739  
Email:  cmooney2@columbus.rr.com 
 
William Wright 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio  
180 East Broad Street  
Columbus, OH 43215  
Phone;614-466-7702  
Email:  William.wright@puc.state.oh.us 
 
 
McDaniel, Nicholas A. Mr.  
Environmental Law and Policy Center  
1207 Grandview Avenue  
Ste. 201  
Columbus, OH 43212  
Phone:614-488-3301  
Fax:614-487-7510  
Email:  NMcDaniel@elpc.org 
 
 

Cincinnati, OH 45202  
Phone:(513)421-2255  
Fax:(513)421-2764  
Email: jkyler@bkllawfinn.com 
 
 
 
 
Kimberly W. Bojko 
Mallory M. Mohler 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street 
Suite 1300 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 365-9145 
Bojko@CarpenterLipps.com 
Mohler@CarpenterLipps.com 
 
 
Rebecca L. Hussey 
Joel E. Sechler 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street 
Suite 1300 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 365-4124 
Hussey@CarpenterLipps.com 
Sechler@CarpenterLipps.com 
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

10/9/2013 10:57:59 AM

in

Case No(s). 13-0431-EL-POR

Summary: Notice of an Additional Signatory to the Stipulation electronically filed by Mr.
Christopher  J. Allwein on behalf of THE SIERRA CLUB


